100m
1 Allar Staskevit§
2 Martin Mannik
3 Rauno Kinnapuu

4 Hendrik Heinar Hunt
5 Juhan-Mart Saluméae

6 Martin Volt

7 Mati Mikk

8 Kristo Krélov

9 Riivo Viies
10 Raiko Elming
11 Heinrich Schitz
12 Martin Varsmaa
13 Henri Helemae
14 Magnus Kase
15 Riho Markvart
16 Carl Caspar Kohv
17 Kristen Konks
18 Taavi Tomp
19 Rauno Alp
20 Gert Lees
21 Remo Lepik
22 Lauri Liiv
23 Harri Lehemets
24 Maarek Varilepp
25 Romet Trostjanin
26 Kermo Pitk

800m
1 Martin Volt
2 Ott-Jaanus Heile
3 Magnus Kase
4 Silver Kask
5 Roger Teor
6 Kermo Basov
7 Viljo Vebenbaum
8 Alar Kaar
9 Heinrich Schiitz
10 Teet Kampus
11 Henri Helemae
12 Kevin Raja
13 Roland Liir
14 Mati Mikk
15 Juri Uha
16 Kaupo Karjo
17 Ulari Kais
18 Silver Hermiste

Xl SAKALA MANGUDE KERGEJOUSTIK
Viljandi staadion 18.05.2013.a.

9.09.88
26.07.93
18.08.90
17.01.92

8.09.91
18.09.94

9.03.82
14.06.95

5.12.93

1980
19.12.96
20.10.94

9.10.94

1995
15.01.94

2.04.96
16.01.97
24.04.93
22.05.95
30.08.95

3.08.89

1986
11.10.93
30.05.88

1998

6.07.00

18.09.94

1995
1997
11.05.97
27.06.94
1990
4.07.79
19.12.96
1995
9.10.94

15.03.98
9.03.82

17.12.84
6.09.88
29.12.99

Mehed

Viljandi
Voéhma
Abja

Abja
Viljandi
Torva
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Suure-Jaani
Karksi
Torva
Parsti
Halliste
Karksi
Tarvastu
Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Halliste
Halliste
Kolga-Jaani
Parsti
Tarvastu
Kolga-Jaani
Pbdrala
Halliste

Torva
Saarepeedi
Karksi

Abja
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Parsti
Parsti
Torva
Karksi
Halliste
Saarepeedi
Parsti
Tarvastu
Saarepeedi
Parsti
Viiratsi
Halliste

11,38
11,34
11,49
11,48
11,69
11,96
11,99
12,03
12,05
12,14
12,22
12,25
12,27
12,41
12,58
12,61
12,70
12,84
12,89
12,99
13,08
13,20
13,25
13,57
13,71
15,83

1:59,93
2:06,06
2:06,69
2:09,39
2:11,64
2:13,21
2:13,82
2:14,90
2:15,98
2:19,74
2:24,09
2:25,67
2:26,49
2:26,50
2:29,15
2:38,22
2;01,05
3:01,46

+0,9
+1,6
+1,5
+0,7
+1,8
+0,7
+1,5
+0,7
+0,9
+0,7
+1,5
+2,2
+1,5
+0,9
+1,8
+0,9
+2,2
+0,7
+0,9
+0,7
+1,5
+0,9
+1,8
+1,5
+2,2
+1,8

11,05
11,13
11,16
11,26
11,60
11,99

+2,2
+2,2
+2,2
+2,2
+2,2
+2,2

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37

36
35
34

33

32
31

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39

38

37
36



5000m

1 Heinar Vaine

2 Ulari Kais

3 Raivo Némm

4 Olav Paris

5 Andres Eimla

6 Jaan Kallak

7 Ardi Ringvee

8 Ain Romet

9 Janar Pahn
10 Mark Orav
11 Erki Maling
12 Kaido Eismann
13 Rain Kuresoo
14 Tanel Rauba
15 Sander Siimann
16 Kermo Eismann

Kaugushiipe (vastutuul)

1 Allar Staskevit$

2 Hendrik Heinar Hunt

3 Rauno Kinnapuu
4 Martin Mannik

5 Juhan-Mart Saluméae

6 Martin Varsamaa
7 Toomas Vokk
8 Kevin Basov
9 Riho Siil
10 Carl Caspar Kohv
11 Taavi Tomp
12 Heinrich Schitz
13 Maarek Varilepp
14 Avo Pulk
15 Remo Lepik
16 Gert Lees
17 Ragnar Jaago
18 Romet Trostjanin
19 Harri Lehemets
20 Maarjo Reigo Pulk
21 Kermo Basov
22 Kermo Pitk
Raiko Elming
Riho Markvart

Kuulitéuge
1 Kristo Galeta
2 Veiko Perlov
3 Madis Paju
4 Kevyn Maekivi
5 Talvar Anijarv
6 Jaano Janes
7 Taimo Tugi

22.01.93
6.09.88
10.03.76

1.07.93

1978
20.08.97
9.10.76

1992
1996
29.08.94
15.12.85
1996
1998

9.09.88
17.01.92
18.08.90
26.07.93

8.09.91
20.10.94

8.11.96

6.01.96

1985

2.04.96
24.04.93
19.12.96
30.05.88

1995

3.08.89
30.08.95

7.04.97

1998
11.10.93
1997
27.06.94
6.07.00
1980
15.01.94

09.04.83
16.07.81
10.06.86

3.07.93
14.04.87
23.06.89

Viljandi
Viiratsi
Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Saarepeedi
Pddrala
Halliste
Parsti

Parsti
Karksi
Paistu
Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Karksi
Paistu

Viljandi
Abja

Abja
Voéhma
Viljandi
Parsti

Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Karksi
Parsti
Halliste
Torva
Kolga-Jaani
Pbdrala
Kolga-Jaani
Halliste
Halliste
Pddrala
Tarvastu
Pbdrala
Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Karksi
Tarvastu

Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Parsti
Voéhma
Tarvastu
Suure-Jaani
Karksi

16:46,19
17:13,85
17:48,44
18:06,72
18:12,69
18:14,79
18:24,31
18:47,92
19:04,49
19:21,42
19:46,73
20:50,92
21:08,40
21:19,90
22:17,01
24:59,47

6,61
6,38
6,29
6,12
5,69
5,62
5,57
5,54
5,53
5,20
5,20
4,97
4,92
4,90
4,74
4,66
4,57
4,55
4,54
4,31
3,96
3,20
NM
NM

18,40
13,24
12,92
12,11
11,02
10,85
10,69

23
1,0
1,2
1,8
1,3
1,8
-0,5
-0,9
1,6
-1,0
1,6
25
1,4
2,2
1,5
1,5
-0,8
1,5
2.4
23
-0,6
1,0

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39

38
37
36

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42

41
40
39
38
37
36

35
34

33

51
49
48
47
46
45
44



8 Martin Lehemets
9 Tauri Hussar
10 Henri Helemae
11 Rauno Alp

Kettaheide

1 Kristo Galeta

2 Risto Matas

3 Toomas Vokk

4 Madis Paju

5 Martin Lehemets
6 Kevyn Maekivi

7 Innar Vilumets

8 Karl Toom

9 Tauri Hussar
10 Rauno Matas
11 Maarjo Reigo Pulk
12 Avo Pulk

Odavise
1 Risto Matas
2 Rauno Matas
3 Priit Sihver
4 Taimo Tugi
5 Teet N6gesmaa
6 Rauno Alp
7 Toomas Vokk
8 Kevin Basov
9 Karl Toom
10 Mairo Méagi
11 Remy Raheste

4x100m

1 Allar Staskevit§
Juhan-Mart Salumae
Indrek Paas
Mihkel Lippo

2 Hendrik Heinar Hunt
Rauno Kinnapuu
Silver Kask
Oscar Rahu

3 Magnus Kase
Raiko Elming
Riho Siil
Kert Kahu

4 Carl Caspar Kohv
Martin Varsamaa
Toomas Vokk
Roland Liir

5 Harri Lehemets
Kristo Krélov
Mati Mikk
Riho Markvart

6.03.91
1996
9.10.94
22.05.95

09.04.83
30.04.84
8.11.96
10.06.86
6.03.91
3.07.93
1996
23.06.97
1996
30.04.84
1997
1995

30.04.84
30.04.84
26.03.92
1977
24.07.82
22.09.95
8.11.96
6.01.96
23.06.97
19.10.95
1997

9.09.88
8.09.91

17.01.92
18.08.90
1997

1995
1980
1985

2.04.96
20.10.94
8.11.96
15.03.98
11.10.93
14.06.95
9.03.82
15.01.94

Viljandi
Karksi

Halliste
Halliste

Viljandi
Parsti
Parsti
Parsti
Viljandi
Véhma
Karksi
Parsti
Karksi
Parsti
Pddrala
Pddrala

Parsti
Parsti
Viljandi
Karksi
Viljandi
Halliste
Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Parsti
Torva
Karksi

Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Abja
Abja
Abja
Abja
Karksi
Karksi
Karksi
Karksi
Parsti
Parsti
Parsti
Parsti
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Tarvastu

10,02
9,45
9,35
8,36

48,50
43,21
40,84
40,43
36,00
35,73
34,63
34,23
34,10
33,72
30,34
21,49

72,25
62,03
57,32
56,44
48,52
44,75
44,74
43,00
39,62
34,80
34,44

45,69
45,69
45,69
45,69
46,81
46,81
46,81
46,81
47,02
47,02
47,02
47,02
48,56
48,56
48,56
48,56
48,64
48,64
48,64
48,64

43
42
41
40

51
49
48
47
46
45
44

43
42

51
49
48
47
46
45
44

43
42

51

49

48

47

46
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6 Kermo Basov

Kevin Basov
Mats Mikkor
Ats Rajamae

7 Gert Lees

Henri Helemae
Rauno Alp
Taavi Tomp

100m

Triin Eerme

Marit Ténisson
Emilia Palgi
Marta Okas
Helene-Terese Jirgenson
Triin Taal

Alis Laan

Mariliis Rood
Kelly Raud

Laura Luks
Reelika Ernesaks
Tairi Ounapuu
Helin Toom
Andra Toom

Liis Schasmin
Eleriin Lohu

Kairi Luik

Sigrit Jaago
Maarja Kalev

400m

Kadri Rannala
Reelika Ernesaks
Helene-Terese Jurgenson
Emilia Palgi

Seila Peek

Kerti Einstein

Mari Uha

Jaanika Roosimagi
Tairi Ounapuu
Anne-Ly Nassar
Karina Korell

Ketriin Murrik

Merili Kallaste
Annika Artla

Helen Suviste
Karena-Kadi Kohjus

27.06.94
6.01.96

30.08.95

9.10.94
22.05.95
24.04.93

5.08.90
9.06.99
2.02.00
30.07.01
30.04.97
27.04.98
93

1996
12.06.96
9.02.96
13.09.97
12.05.96
11.04.00
8.12.96
15.10.90
1997
1983
29.12.95
14.10.90

16.05.95
13.09.97
30.04.97
2.02.00
5.01.96
1986

10.05.02
12.05.96
19.07.94
28.10.96
15.08.97

3.04.97

1998
28.02.97

Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Halliste
Halliste
Halliste

Naised

Viljandi
Viljandi
Parsti
Viljandi
Viljandi
Tarvastu
Parsti
Karksi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Kolga-Jaani
Parsti

Abja
Suure-Jaani
Paistu
Paistu
Halliste

ind. TU ASK

Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Parsti
Tarvastu
Karksi
Saarepeedi
Parsti
Kolga-Jaani
Halliste
Abja
Halliste
Halliste
Karksi

Abja
Halliste

49,38
49,38
49,38
49,38
51,11
51,11
51,11
51,11

13,10
13,53
13,70
13,77
13,94
14,49
14,53
14,61
14,71
14,74
14,82
14,84
14,92
15,10
15,10
15,33
16,44
16,54
12,21

110,22
11,75
111,94
112,19
112,64
112,66
13,17
113,72
116,21
16,90
19,77
1:21,60
1:24,44
1:28,12
1:31,10
1:31,94

JEE O (K (U UL U (UL (U (L (U §
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+1,2
+1,2
+2,5
+2,5
+1,9
+1,9
+1,2
+2,5
+2,5
+1,9
+1,9
+2,5
+1,9
+1,9
+2,5
+1,9
+1,2
+1,9
+1,9

12,63
13,20
13,63
13,86
14,44
14,50

+2,4
+2,4
+2,4
+2,4
+2,4
+2,4

45

44

51
49
48

47
46
45

44
43

42
41
40
39
38

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39

38
37
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1500m

Maris Tamm
Meriliin Sammel
Liis Schasmin
Gereete-Liisa Toom
Jane Roosimégi
Seila Peek
Kerti Einstein
Grete Almre
Annika Artla
Kadri Kivimets
Merili Kallaste

Kaugushiipe (vastutuul)
Triin Eerme

Birgit Karu

Marta Okas

Helin Toom

Alis Laan

Andra Toom

Triin Taal

Karina Korell

Kerti Einstein

Tairi Qunapuu
Merili Kallaste

Alevi Tibu

Sigrit Jaago

Kadi Karena Kohjus

Kuulitouge

Katlin Téllason
Kati Ojaloo

Berit Tugi

Katrin Viinapuu
Triin Eerme
Serelin Zverev
Pille-Riin Vendelin
Helene-Terese Jirgenson
Aveli Tibu

Kaire Sinimets
Mirell Luik

Janne Lindepuu
Kadri Kivimets

Kettaheide
Kétlin Tollason
Kati Ojaloo
Berit Tugi

Kelly Vomm
Kaidi Roosimagi
Marit Tdnisson
Birgit Karu

290.12.84
1997
15.10.90

18.04.04
5.01.96
1986
12.03.95

21.02.83
3.04.97

5.08.90
31.08.95
30.07.01
11.04.00
21.04.93

8.12.96
27.04.98
28.10.96

12.05.96
3.04.97
4.07.97

29.12.95

28.02.97

4.06.93
31.01.90
20.06.05
31.01.96

5.08.90
18.12.96
15.01.89
30.04.97

4.07.97

1978
03.01.97

21.02.83

4.06.93
31.01.90
1998
25.04.94
08.10.92
9.06.99
31.08.95

Viljandi
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Saarepeedi
Parsti
Tarvastu
Karksi
Tarvastu
Karksi
Halliste
Halliste

Viljandi
Parsti
Viljandi
Parsti
Parsti
Abja
Tarvastu
Abja
Karksi
Kolga-Jaani
Halliste
Paistu
Halliste
Halliste

Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Karksi
Tarvastu
Viljandi
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Paistu
Karksi
Torva
Paistu
Halliste

Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Karksi
Tarvastu
Parsti
Viljandi
Parsti

5:14,56
5:34,82
5:40,90
5:44,09
5:47,16
5:53,52
5:56,61
6:08,86
6:55,95
7:07,03
7:07,80

5,56
4,73
4,43
4,34
4,28
4,15
3,97
3,96
3,90
3,88
3,80
3,71
3,61
3,11

11,56
11,40
9,31
9,18
9,06
8,67
8,43
8,01
7,94
7,94
7,80
7,12
6,20

48,78
36,33
31,06
29,87
29,51
28,68
27,40

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40

51
49
48
47

46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39

51
49
48
47
46
45
44

43
42
41
40
39

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
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Pille-Riin Vendelin
Katrin Viinapuu
Alis Laan

Alevi Tibu

Tuule Muursepp

Odavise
Marcella Liiv
Merike Teska
Geithi Tamm
Mirell Luik

Kaidi Roosimagi
Kati Ojaloo
Marit Ténisson
Emilia Palgi
Berit Tugi

Helin Toom
Pille-Riin Vendelin
Katrin Viinapuu
Kaire Sinimets
Kadri Kivimets

4x100m

1 Helene-Terese Jirgenson
Marit Ténisson
Marta Okas
Triin Eerme

2 Alis Laan
Birgit Karu
Emilia Palgi
Helin Toom

3 Kadri Rannala
Kelly Raud
Laura Luks
Merilin Sammel

4 Kerti Einstein
Mariliis Rood
Berit Hromenkov
Mariliis Rood

5 Geithi Tamm
Seila Peek
Marge Almre
Triin Taal
Liis Schasmin
Pille-Riin Vendelin
Reelika Ernesaks
Ene Adams
Aveli Tibu
Eleriin Lohu
Kairi Luik
Eleriin Lossov

15.01.89
31.01.96
93
4.07.97

17.06.98
20.07.85
28.01.94
03.01.97
08.10.92
31.01.90
9.06.99
2.02.00
1998
11.04.00
15.01.89
31.01.96
1978
21.02.83

30.04.97
9.06.99
30.07.01
5.08.90
93
31.08.95
2.02.00
11.04.00
16.05.95
12.06.96
9.02.96

1986

1996
28.01.94
5.01.96

27.04.98
15.10.90
15.01.89
13.09.97

4.07.97
1997
1983

Suure-Jaani
Tarvastu
Parsti
Paistu

ind. Antsla

Torva
Parsti
Tarvastu
Torva
Parsti
Halliste
Viljandi
Parsti
Karksi
Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Tarvastu
Karksi
Halliste

Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Parsti
Parsti
Parsti
Parsti
Viljandi Il
Viljandi Il
Viljandi Il
Viljandi Il
Karksi
Karksi
Karksi
Karksi
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Tarvastu
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Paistu
Paistu
Paistu
Paistu

25,78
24,55
22,55
18,51
36,17

37,60
35,99
35,88
35,66
34,82
33,30
31,60
24,33
23,97
23,78
22,45
18,93
17,69
11,82

52,27
52,27
52,27
52,27
55,30
55,30
55,30
55,30
57,55
57,55
57,55
57,55
58,27
58,27
58,27
58,27
58,71
58,71
58,71
58,71
60,94
60,94
60,94
60,94
61,79
61,79
61,79
61,79

43
42

41

51
49
48
47
46
45
44

43

42
41
40
39
51

49

48

47

46

45
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Anne-Ly Nassar
Kadi Karena Kohjus
Merili Kallaste
Sigrit Jaago

Kuulitouge
Hannes Mannik
Artur Saar
Ardo Agasild
Jaan Kalda
Mati llves

Odavise
1 Argo Tamm
2 Artur Saar
3 Aivar Hommik
4 Hannes Mannik
5 Jaan Kalda
6 Mati llves

100m
1 Ats Rajamae
2 Aivar Hommik
3 Heiki Randmae

800m
1 Meelis Aasmae
2 Ats Rajamae
3 Heiki Randmae

Kaugushiipe
1 Aivar Hommik
2 Ats Rajamae

Kettaheide
1 Hannes Mannik
2 Artur Saar
3 Mati llves
4 Jaan Kalda

5000m
1 Andi Linn
2 Meelis Aasmae
3 Juri Siht
4 Heiki Randmae
5 Andres Vilper
6 llmar Kadaja
7 Ants Liigand

19.07.94
28.02.97

3.04.97
29.12.95

M40

03.05.1966
13.06.1964
29.07.1973
18.02.1970
11.02.1964

12.01.1968
13.06.1964
15.05.1966
03.05.1966
18.02.1970
11.02.1964

07.08.1972
15.05.1966
22.04.1969

13.06.1972
07.08.1972
22.04.1969

15.05.1966
07.08.1972

03.05.1966
13.06.1964
11.02.1964
18.02.1970

25.01.1970
13.06.1972
01.03.1964
22.04.1969
19.04.1972

24.04.1964

Halliste
Halliste
Halliste
Halliste

Véhma
Viljandi
Viljandi
Paistu
Suure-Jaani

Tarvastu
Viljandi
Viljandi
Voéhma
Paistu
Suure-Jaani

Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani

Paistu
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani

Viljandi
Suure-Jaani

Véhma
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Paistu

Viljandi
Paistu
Viljandi
Suure-Jaani
Paistu
Karksi
Halliste

64,04
64,04
64,04
64,04

11,71
9,95
9,10
8,65
8,06

43.78
41.33
40.80
38.09
33.99
31.98

13,27
13,67
13,68

22312
2.30,19
2.30,27

543
5.01

35.46
28,54
22.02
20.69

17.32,22
18.25,85
18.27,68
20.23,14
23.05,66
24.14,31
26.11,31

44

51
49
48
47
46

51
49
48
47
46
45

51
49
48

51
49
48

51
49

51
49
48
47

51
49
48
47
46
45
44



100m
1 Margus Mikkor
2 Hillar Pesti
3 Arwed Puusalu
4 Voldemar Kangilaski
5 Peep Laisaar
6 Heino Laiapea

Kuulitéuge 6kg
1 Arvo Nurm
2 Raimo Sarv
3 Tambet Sova
4 Harry Magi
5 Mati R66m
6 Jaan Soots
7 Ulo Kull
8 Paivo Nommik
9 Igor Atsmae
10 Hillar Pesti
11 Villu Kangro
12 Rein Saul
13 Meinhard Kirm
14 Andres Kallavus
15 Paul Kolla
16 Osvald Mikkor
17 Loe Arnek
18 Johannes Luksepp
19 Enno Aasmae

Odavise 700g

1 Arvo Nurm

2 Tambet Sova

3 Igor Atsméae

4 Jaan Soots

5 Allan Teder

6 Villu Kangro

7 Raimo Sarv

8 Elmar Kaasik

9 Meinhard Kirm
10 Osvald Mikkor
11 Paivo Nommik

800m
1 Hanno Priks
2 Mart Tomp
3 Margus Mikkor
4 Arwed Puusalu
5 Enn Sarv
6 Ahto Part
7 Peep Laisaar
8 Heino Laiapea

M50

04.02.1958
01.04.1963
25.05.1958
19.07.1947
27.02.1956
1951

22.09.1948

28.08.1959
22.04.1951
1962
1945

17.07.1949
28.01.1953
01.04.1963
09.09.1954
18.06.1947
15.01.1931
30.04.1960
1958
3.12.1935
15.05.1943
29.07.1946
26.12.1943

22.09.1948
28.08.1959
28.01.1953
1945
1960
09.09.1954

06.06.1952
15.01.1931
3.12.1935

17.07.1949

24.10.1963
27.09.1961
04.02.1958
25.05.1958

27.02.1956
1951

Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Torva
Viljandi
Halliste
Pddrala

Parsti
Karksi
Suure-Jaani
Torva
Pbdrala
Viljandi
Karksi
Paistu
Kolga-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Viiratsi
Tarvastu
Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Saarepeedi
Viiratsi
Kolga-Jaani
Paistu
Paistu

Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Kolga-Jaani
Viljandi
Pddrala
Viiratsi
Karksi
Paistu
Suure-Jaani
Viiratsi
Paistu

Paistu
Tarvastu
Suure-Jaani
Torva
Karksi
Karksi
Halliste
Pbdrala

13,77
14,25
14,36
14,65
16,04
18,13

13,06
13,02
12,93
11,88
11,31
11,30
10,84
10,84
10,81
10,76
10,65
10,18
9,47
9,36
8,63
7,43
7,39
5,80
5,79

40.93
39.39
36.27
36.15
36.11
33.48
22.31
22.06
21.98
18.51
16.58

2.46,28
2.50,96
2.55,11
2.57,06
3.01,22
3.03,64
3.21,93
3.37,15

51
49
48
47
46
45

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39

38
37
36
35
34

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43



Kaugushiipe
1 Hillar Pesti
2 Voldemar Kangilaski
3 Paul Kolla
4 Arwed Puusalu
5 Ulo Kull
6 Peep Laisaar

Kettaheide

1 Igor Astmae

2 Harry Magi

3 Raimo Sarv

4 Tambet Sova

5 Andres Kallavus
6 Arvo Nurm

7 Ulo Kull

8 Mati R66m

9 Jaan Soots
10 Villu Kangro
11 Rein Saul
12 Paivo Nommik
13 Elmar Kaasik
14 Jaanus Vork
15 Osvald Mikkor
16 Meinhard Kirm
17 Johannes Luksepp
18 Paul Kolla

5000m
1 Mart Tomp
2 Ants Kuusik
3 Jaanus Vork

100m
1 Marge Almre
2 Elle Kukk
3 Mare Soosaar
4 Iris Murrik

Odavise
1 Aave Hommik

Kaugushiipe
1 Marge Almre
2 Elle Kukk
3 Mare Soosaar

Kettaheide
1 Aave Hommik

01.04.1963
19.07.1947
1958
25.05.1958

27.02.1956

28.01.1953
22.04.1951

28.08.1959
30.04.1960
22.09.1948

1962
1945
09.09.1954
18.06.1947
17.07.1949
06.06.1952
22.09.1961
3.12.1935
15.01.1931
29.07.1946
1958

27.09.1961
17.05.1949
22.09.1961

N35
26.07.70
22.07.1970

21.02.1970
30.01.75

22.05.1975

26.07.1970
22.07.1970
21.02.1970

22.05.1975

Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Saarepeedi
Torva
Karksi
Halliste

Kolga-Jaani
Torva
Karksi
Suure-Jaani
Viljandi
Parsti
Karksi
Pbdrala
Viljandi
Viiratsi
Tarvastu
Paistu
Paistu
Torva
Viiratsi
Suure-Jaani
Paistu
Saarepeedi

Tarvastu
Viljandi
Toérva

Tarvastu
Kolga-Jaani
Parsti
Halliste

Viljandi

Tarvastu
Kolga-Jaani
Parsti

Viljandi

4.59
4.52
4.29
4.20
413
3.40

39.72
38.36
37.43
36.65
32.97
32.92
31.17
30.28
30.04
20.75
29.13
26.28
2519
25.09
20.60
19.00
17.42
16.35

20,19,75
20,44,96
22,4537

15,52
16,78
17,42
17,81

26.89

4.20
3.72
3.16

28.22

51
49
48
47
46
45

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35

34

51
49
48

51
49
48
47

51

51
49
48

51



400m

1 Iris Murrik

2 Viivika Virgu
Mare Soosaar

1500m
1 Merle Milvek

Kuulitéuge
1 Heli Torim
2 Aave Hommik

Odavise
1 Leili Sarg
2 Ene Adams
3 Marje Vahtre
4 Tiiu Umal
5 Lia Jamnes
6 Asta Kull
7 Anneli Vaan
8 Tiina Triksberg
9 Tiiu Allas

100m
1 Erge Viiklaid
2 Meeli Sova
3 Anu Roosimagi
4 Helje Martinson
5 Liivi Kihnu
6 Monika Erreline

400m
1 Erge Viiklaid
2 Anu Roosimagi
3 Liivi Kihnu
4 Helje Martinson
5 Monika Erreline

Kaugushiipe
1 Erge Viiklaid
2 Meeli Sova
3 Ene Adams
4 Leili Sarg
5 Anu Roosimagi
6 Helje Martinson
7 Liivi Kihnu

1500m
1 Lilian Estorn

30.01.1975
02.04.1971
21.02.1970

15.10.1971
22.05.1975

N45

04.01.1965
01.08.1967
18.05.1967
29.05.1956
07.01.1953
22.10.1953

21.06.1955

26.03.1968
25.06.1962
17.04.1968
13.09.1965
20.12.1960
03.04.1966

26.03.1968
17.04.1968
20.12.1960
13.09.1965
03.04.1966

26.03.1968
25.06.1962
01.08.1967

04.01.1965

17.04.1968

13.09.1965

20.12.1960

03.07.1955

Halliste
Paistu
Parsti

Viljandi

Suure-Jaani
Viljandi

Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Torva
Suure-Jaani
Viiratsi
Torva
Karksi
Halliste
Parsti

Kolga-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Parsti

Parsti
Halliste
Halliste

Kolga-Jaani
Parsti
Halliste
Parsti
Halliste

Kolga-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Suure-Jaani
Parsti

Parsti

Parsti
Halliste

Parsti

1.32,96
1.40,78
DQ

6.03,86

8.36
7.91

28.04
27.25
26.68
23.95
19.89
18.98
18.54
15.70
14.52

14,69
15,38
16,11
18,58
20,45
20,64

1.13,30
1.27,01
1.40,74
1.45,49
1.54,19

4.29
4.05
4.00
3.53
3.47
3.04
2.60

6.05,52

51
49

51

51
49

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42

51
49
48
47
46
45

51
49
48
47
46

51
49
48
47
46

45

51



V.V.

Kettaheide
1 Marje Vahtre
2 Lia Jamnes
3 Anneli Vaan
4 Tiiu Allas
5 Tiiu Umal
6 Tiina Triksberg
7 Asta Kull
8 Ene Saar
Tuule Muursepp(Ind.)

Kuulitéuge
1 Tiiu Umal
2 Anneli Vaan
3 Marje Vahtre
4 Tiiu Allas
5 Lia Jamnes
6 Lilian Estorn
7 Asta Kull
8 Ene Saar

18.05.1967
07.01.1953

15.04.1958
29.05.1956
21.06.1955
22.10.1953
04.04.1955

29.05.1956

18.05.1967
15.04.1958
07.01.1953
03.07.1955
22.10.1953
04.04.1955

Torva
Viiratsi
Karksi
Parsti
Suure-Jaani
Halliste
Torva
Paistu
Anstla

Suure-Jaani
Karksi
Torva

Parsti
Viiratsi
Parsti

Torva
Paistu

22.40
20.16
19.82
19.63
18.76
17.27
16.27
13,63
41.87

9.40
9.36
9.35
8.57
8.02
7.49
6.45
6,30

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42

51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43



